(“Village”) have determined that it is necessary, proper and in the best interest of 

the Village to enter into a Purchase Agreement with Konica Minolta Business 

Solutions, U.S.A., Inc., for the acquisition of four (4) copier/printer machines at a 

cost not to exceed Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($39,500), and a 

five (5) year maintenance agreement at a cost of Thirty-Six Thousand ($36,000), 

inclusive of related supplies and maintenance, as set forth in the Purchase 

Agreement, Maintenance Agreement and all attached schedules substantially in the 

form of said Agreements attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and expressly 

incorporated herein.